WORK PERFPORMED UNDER FSS ACT, IN THE STATE OF J&K WITH EFFECT FROM APRIL, 2017 to JUNE, 2017

Jammu Jammu Kashmir Kashmir J&K Total
S.No | Activities carried out Division division division division Cumulative
6/2017 Cumulative | 6/2017 Cumulative | Achievement
Number of
1. a. Samples Lifted 190 547 155 426 973
b. Test Report Received 236 645 87 460 1105
a. Found Sub Standard/ 54 120 22 53 173
Misbranded/ unsafe/etc.
b. Found Sub Standard 24 45 4 6 51
2. c¢. Found Misbranded 24 69 18 42 111
d. Found unsafe 06 06 - 5 11
e. Any other opinion ) )
Inspections Conducted 876 2616 998 2959 5575
3. a. Manufacturing Units 45 82 115 309 391
b. wholesaler/Distributor 69 216 283 732 948
c. Retailer / Hawker (Petty FBO) 762 2318 600 1918 4236
No. of Prosecution Launched 30 132 35 86 218
4 a. Civil 12 80 27 71 151
b. Criminal - 4 4
c. Unhygienic/Unsanitary 18 48 8 15 63
condition
No. of Cases Decided by the A.O/ | 20 182 11 80 262
Court
i. Civil 18 178 11 80 258
a. Penalties (fine) 16 176 11 80 256
b. Dismissed with reason 02 02 2
ii. Criminal 2 4 4
>. a. With Quantum of TRC/Rs | TRC/ Rs TRC/
Imprisonment / Fine 50,000/- 11,10,000/- Rs1,10,000/-
b. Acquittal with reasons for 1 1
Acquittal
c. Convicted 2 3 3
No. of appeals filed before
6. a. Tribunal
b. Next Forum/High Court 9 9
No. of cases decided by Tribunal -
/ Penalties (fine) -
Amount of fine imposed by -
Tribunal
No. of criminal cases decided by -
way of appeal
8

With quantum of
imprisonment/fine

Acquitted with reasons of
acquittal




Convicted

No. of cases pending

513

513

521

521

1034

a. Civil

463

463

482

482

945

b. Criminal

50

50

39

39

89

10

Amount of the Fine imposed by
the A.O./Court

Rs2,32500/-

Rs13,81500/-

Rs79000/-

Rs7,42700/-

Rs21,24,200/-

11

No. of New Licenses Granted

a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail

12

No. of Licenses renewed

a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail

13

Amount of License Fee deposited
in the Treasury

14

No. of Licenses cancelled

a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail

15

No. of Licenses Suspended

a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail

16

Total No. of Licenses

Manufacturing/Processing/Packing

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail

17

No. of registration granted

No. of registration renewed

No. of registration cancelled

Total No. of registrations done

18

No. of online applications
pending at the disposal of FSO for
recommendation

No. of online applications
pending at the disposal of DO for
issuance/renewal of license

19

No. of improvement notices
issued

10

12

a. Manufacturing, Processing etc

b. Whole Sale / Distributor/Retail etc

20

Total amount of fee collected
under registration

21

Value of the Seized food

Rs2,59040/-

Rs2,59040/-

22

Value of Released goods

23

No. of complaints

21

23

a. Received

21

23

b. Investigated

21

21

c. Pending for Investigation

24

No. of awareness programmes

11

43

43




organized under FSS Act

No. of Un-Licensed

25 Establishments detected
26 No. of Show Cause Notice issued | 13 74 15 89
No of Premises existing at the
end of the month
27 a. Manufacturing/Processing/Packing
b. Whole Sale/Distributor/Retail
c. Petty FBO
28 Any other related information.
29 Value of articles destroyed Rs600/- | Rs600/- Rs600/-
30 No. of samples referred to RFL 1 1
31 Test Reports received from RFL 1 1
32 No.. of samples where result 1
varied 1
i) No. of Prohibition Orders 2 )
Issued
33 ii) Reasons of Prohibition

iii) No. of establishments closed
for violation under FSS Act,
2006

Note: Details of S.No. 11 to S.No. 18 (wef April, 2016 till date) are enclosed as Annexure-A. However
the said details are wef April, 2016 till date.




Annexure-A.

Food Licensing & Registration System - Status Report as on
30/06/2017 (Friday) - Jammu & Kashmir

FLRS <licensing@fssai.gov.in> Sat, Jul 1, 2017 at 8:02 AM
To: controllerdrugsfoodjk@gmail.com

Summarized Status in the State of Jammu & Kashmir as on
30/06/2017

|Online Licenses Issued Till date || 2227]
Manual Licenses entered and 83
verified online till date

inlne F!eglstratlon Certificates 30556
issued till date

Manual Registrations entered and 7
verified online till date

Total Amount Collected by the 19,413,910
State Rs.

Disclaimer : The total amount displayed above does not include fees for applications which are not entered
in the system.

Status Report on Licenses/Registration Certificates in the State of
Jammu & Kashmir as on 30/06/2017

State Licenses Registration Certificates

Applicati Ar_>p|lcat . FEL Applicati Agpllcat Reg. FERIT

. ions |Licens| ent . ions o | ent

ons |Applicati o iote| es [Collec| . ONS. [APPlicat) o o o [COMfiCs iec

Distric|Submitte| ions ] lssued tad 1| SUbMitte | “ions ] ates |0

t d Pending d/ |lssuedjtedin d Pending d/ lssued ted in

. Inactive INR . Inactive INR

with / Fm ofiis /[T
pate| ap| | |CanceltDaTod) TR | TR ol 70O |cancet payTod) P
y ed te y y ed e y

Anantn 16 515,00 197 211,50

- 204 | 0 11 o |g]|10 o 1991 | 12 8 0 5|12 .

zadga 29 | 1 2 0o [13] o |56,0001254| 13| 3 1 123 13 166’28

5f‘e“d"° 38 | 0 6 0 |29| o (83,300 493 | 0 56 0 [391] 0 |39,500

E’lara"“‘ 54 | 1 3 0o |[39] 1 187’03 681 | 0| 7 o 610 0 |67,200

Doda | 33 | 0 0 o |17] o |56,000 1272 1 0 0 1§4 1 181’78

Gander 102,00 124 142,60

o) a1 |o0 4 0o (3]0 o 1296 | 2 0 0 5| 2 0

15 1,185,0 562| . [1,017,6

Jammu| 208 | 1 15 o |g|o 50 5703 | 10 9 9 6|10 b
Jammu
Munici

pal |1153| 0 | 118 6 |%|s3 5’4840’(1) 3757| 4 | 35 12 %9 4 1’0610’3
Corpor
ation

Kargil | 3 | 0 0 0 1] 0 |11,0000 68 | 0 0 0 |68] 0 |27,000

Kathua| 125 | 1 | 30 0o |41 532’03 2349| 8 | 50 228 8 392’73




'r‘is'“""a 36 | 0 8 o [19] o 112’03 766 | 0 0 0o |[765/ 0 283’°g
Kulgam| 5 | 0| 0 0 [5]0 [13,000 261 | 0] 0 0 [261] 0 [33,700
:”p""a’ a1 |o| o 0o |a1] 0 "6’08 588 | 1 4 0o |51 1 |56,200
Leh 0] o 0 0 o 33 0] 0 0 [33] 0 | 9,500
:;ﬁl:‘"ad 0 0 0 0 o o |o 0 o |o]o 0
Poonch| 3 | 0| 0 0 Jo]o o 120 o 0 [12] 0 | 2,100
Pulwa 339,00 124,90
- 87 |o| & 0o 62| o J1019| 6 | 1 2 |so1| 6 5
Punch | 0 | 0| 0 0 Jo]o o0 0 o] o 0 |00 0
Rajauri| 61 | 0 | 8 o |s1] 0| 1e83| 3| o o |98 3 |17270
Eamba 21 | 0 1 0o |16] 0 |36,000 750 | 2 | 2 0 |7a8| 2 183’68
Reasi | 143 | 0 6 0 14° 3 316’03 1780 | 4 0 1 1;6 4 209’98

14| .. [1,263,0 1a6] . 334,10
Samba | 185 | 1 | 21 o |2 40 1479 | 1 1 o |38 1 g
§h°p'a 13 | 0 1 0 (12| o [32,000 272 | 0 1 1 |270| 0 |29,100
Srinaga 56 2,930,4 159 382,30
; 784 | 0 | o3 o |3 o b 1618 | 14 | 11 7|39 14 g
Udham 364,00 218 . |386,80
= 92 | 0| 30 0o |[53] 0 32190 | 1 0 1 29 4 g

22] . [13,898, 305| ... 5,515,1
Total |3359| 5 | 363 6 |32| 19 [%8%431315/ 82 | 188 52 (305 g2 P2151

Note: Payment Collected includes Renewal/Modification Fees.

Status Report on offline entry of Licenses/Reg.
Certificates in the State of Jammu & Kashmir as

on 30/06/2017
State Licenses Registration Certificates
Total Total Number Total Number of
Nu(r)r:ger of License Total Number Registration
District of Aot of Manuall il &
Verified into the : : Y | Verified into the
Manually System Ssuec System
Issued il Registrations
Licenses Date Today Till Date| Today
Ananthag 5 0 5 0
Badgam 0 0 2 0
Bandipore 0 0 0 0
Baramula 0 0 0 0
Doda 0 0 0 0
Ganderbal 0 0 0 0
Jammu 17 0 0 0
Jammu
Municipal 37 0 0 0
Corporation
Kargil 0 0 0 0
Kathua 1 0 0 0
kishtwar 0 0 0 0
Kulgam 0 0 0 0
Kupwara 0 0 0 0
Leh 0 0 0 0
LehLadakh 0 0 0 0
Poonch 0 0 0 0
Pulwama 0 0 0 0




Punch

Rajauri

Ramban

Reasi

Samba

Shopian

Srinagar

Udhampur

Total
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Progress report on Cigarettes and other Tobacco products (Prohibition of Advertisement & Regulation of Trade and
Commerce, Production, Supply and distribution) Act 2003 of Jammu & Kashmir with effect from April, 17 to June, 17

S. Particulars Achievements | Cumulative | Achievements | Cumulative J&K Total
No. of Jammu jammu of Kashmir Kashmir Cumulative
division Division Division Division Achievements
6/2017 6/2017
1. Total No. of Inspections conducted | 133 529 189 189 718
i Auditorium - -
ii. Hospital Buildings 10 49 31 31 80
iii. Amusement centers 4 - - 4
iv. Railways waiting rooms 6 6 6
V. Restaurants/Dhabas 29 130 78 78 208
Vi Hotels 1 37 12 12 49
vii. Post offices 6 21 10 10 31
viii. Court buildings 5 18 9 (¢} 27
iX.. Educational Institutions 12 82 30 30 112
X. Other places 70 188 21 21 209
2. No. of people found for violation 16 120 5 5 125
of section 4 (Prohibition of
smoking in public places)
3. Amount of fines imposed under Rs520/- Rs6390/- Rs500/- Rs500/- Rs6890/-
section 4
4, No. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./
found for violation of section5 (
Restriction on Advertisement)
5. Action taken under section 5
6. No. of shop found selling
Cigarettes & other Tobacco
products
To or by the minor [section 6( a)]
7. Action taken for violation of
section 6(a)
8. No. of shops found within a radius
of 100yards of Education
institution [ section 6(b)
9. Action taken for violation of
section 6(b)
10. No. of inspection for checking of 10 57 57
Cigarettes and other Tobacco
products for Health warning
(section 7)
11. Seizure of material for violation of
section 7
12. Action taken under section7 3 pros laun 3 pros launch
13. No. of complaints received
i Investigated
ii. Pending
14. No. Of prosecution launched 3 3
15 No. of cases decided by the court 3 (fine 3 (fine 3(fine
Rs1000/-) Rs1000/-) Rs1000/-)
15. No. of court cases pending.







